Regional Municipality of Niagara Schedule of Fees and Charges - Transit Amended

(effective January 1, 2023)

Bill No. 2022-63 Appendix 1 August 25, 2022

Fee #	Fee/Charge Description	Unit of Measure	2022 Fee/Charge (\$)	2023 Base Fee/Charge (\$)	HST (\$)	2023 Total Fee/Charge (\$)	Tax Implication	
Niagara Transit Commission								
Inter-Mu	nicipal Transit:							
NTC-1	Cash Fare - Adults (18-64)	each	6.00	6.00	-	6.00	Exempt	
NTC-2	Cash Fare - Child (0-12)	each	No Charge	No Charge	-	No Charge	Exempt	

NTC-1	Cash Fare - Adults (18-64)	each	6.00	6.00	-	6.00	Exempt
NTC-2	Cash Fare - Child (0-12)	each	No Charge	No Charge	-	No Charge	Exempt
NTC-3	Cash Fare - Youth (13-17) or Secondary School ID	each	5.00	5.00	-	5.00	Exempt
NTC-4	Cash Fare - Seniors (65+)	each	5.00	5.00	-	5.00	Exempt
NTC-5	Day Pass	each	N/A	14.50	-	14.50	Exempt
NTC-6	10-ride Card - Adults (18-64)	each	45.00	45.00	-	45.00	Exempt
NTC-7	10-ride Card - Youth (13-17) or Secondary School ID	each	40.00	40.00	-	40.00	Exempt
NTC-8	10-ride Card - Seniors (65+)	each	40.00	40.00	1	40.00	Exempt
NTC-9	Monthly Pass - Adults (18-64)	each	160.00	160.00	-	160.00	Exempt
NTC-10	Monthly Pass - Youth (13-17) or Secondary School ID	each	130.00	130.00	-	130.00	Exempt
NTC-11	Monthly Pass - Seniors (65+)	each	130.00	130.00	-	130.00	Exempt
NTC-12	Monthly Pass - Low Income	each	N/A	122.00	-	122.00	Exempt

Fee #	Fee/Charge Description	Unit of Measure	2022 Fee/Charge (\$)	2023 Base Fee/Charge (\$)	HST (\$)	2023 Total Fee/Charge (\$)	Tax Implication	
Intra-Mun	Intra-Municipal (Local) Transit:							
NTC-13	Cash Fare - Adults (18-64)	each	3.00	3.00	-	3.00	Exempt	
NTC-14	Cash Fare - Child (0-12)	each	No Charge	No Charge	-	No Charge	Exempt	
NTC-15	Cash Fare - Youth (13-17) or Secondary School ID	each	3.00	3.00	-	3.00	Exempt	
NTC-16	Cash Fare - Seniors (65+)	each	3.00	3.00	-	3.00	Exempt	
NTC-17	Day Pass	each	N/A	7.25	-	7.25	Exempt	
NTC-18	10-ride Card - Adults (18-64)	each	27.00	26.50	-	26.50	Exempt	
NTC-19	10-ride Card - Youth (13-17) or Secondary School ID	each	22.50	23.00	-	23.00	Exempt	
NTC-20	10-ride Card - Seniors (65+)	each	22.50	22.00	-	22.00	Exempt	
NTC-21	Monthly Pass - Adults (18-64)	each	85.00	85.50	-	85.50	Exempt	
NTC-22	Monthly Pass - Youth (13-17) or Secondary School ID	each	65.00	66.75	-	66.75	Exempt	
NTC-23	Monthly Pass - Seniors (65+)	each	65.00	63.00	-	63.00	Exempt	
NTC-24	Monthly Pass - Low Income	each	N/A	65.00	-	65.00	Exempt	

Note - Tax Implication (all fees):

- If HST is found to be applicable where originally deemed not applicable, HST will be applied and payable by the user paying the fee or charge.
- Inter- and intra-municipal supplies are tax exempt and billed under the current year's "Base Fee/Charge" column unless they relate to supply of electricity, gas, steam, or telecommunication services made while acting as a public utility.